505741328 10/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5788141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY	02/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUGUSTA UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	1120 15TH STREET
Internal Address:	CJ3301
City:	AUGUSTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15967205	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents EdW@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDMUND J. WALSH

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U1198.70096US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENICA L. ROBERTS		
SIGNATURE: /Jenica L. Roberts/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=U1198.70096US02-ASI-5-EJW#page1.tif source=U1198.70096US02-ASI-5-EJW#page2.tif

PATENT 505741328 REEL: 050832 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

Assigned inventions & patent application(s):

COMMUNICATION AND SKILLS TRAINING USING INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL HUMANS, U.S. Serial Number 13/148,706, filed November 18, 2011

And

REAL-TIME FEEDBACK OF TASK PERFORMANCE, U.S. Serial Number 13/499,161, filed May 2, 2012

Assignor: Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia on behalf of Augusta University, having a business address at 1120 15th Street, Augusta, GA 30912, and its successors and assigns.

Assignee: Augusta University Research Institute, Inc., having a business address at 1120 15th Street, CJ3301, Augusta, GA 30912, and its successors and assigns.

For valuable consideration Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the above-identified application(s) for United States Patent (the "Patent Rights").

This Assignment includes the Patent Rights, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventors' certificates, and similar rights granted for any inventions or improvements in or derived from the Patent Rights, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date or dates of the Patent Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in Assignee's own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, inventors' certificates, and similar rights for such inventions and improvements.

If the respective U.S. serial number(s) and filing date(s) are not set forth above, Assignor authorizes and requests the attorneys appointed in the Application to complete this Assignment by inserting above such serial number(s) and filing date(s) when known.

Assignor agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 050832 FRAME: 0408 WITNESS my hand and seal this 14 day of Wuang, 2017.

WITNESS my hand and seat thisi	way.	W.10000000	, 2017.
	SYSTI		'S OF THE UNIVERSITY A ON BEHALF OF TY
	By:		
	•	Christopher D M	.7.
		Associate Vice I	
		Innovation Com	mercialization
State of <u>Georgio</u> County of Page			
Then personally appeared the	— e above 1	named(<u>Wicharlar</u>	D.M.Kinney and attested that
he/she is authorized to execute documents	on beha	lf of Georgia Hea	Ith Sciences University, and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to b			
of Whynam, 2017.)C 1115/11C	inco accuma acca	, better me ons out
01 (2011)			i de la companya de
		Notary	a Jalley Public
My Commission expires	NOTARY Burke State of	KELLEY 'PUBLIC County Georgia as Nov. 18, 2020	

PATENT REEL: 050832 FRAME: 0409

Rev. C9-351**5247301.1**

RECORDED: 10/25/2019